NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEN: Wednesday, June 14, 2023
TIME: 7:00 pm
WHERE: DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP HALL 3521 WEST MCBRIDE RD STANTON, MI 48888

Purpose of meeting:

1. To review feedback from attorney and potentially take action on Solar Ordinance draft,

2. To discuss issues related to Zoning Board of Appeals variance requests,

3. To discuss and potentially take action on a date change of the next regular meeting of the Planning Commission,

4. To review a request from Scott Carr for a zoning change for a property on Hillman Rd.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 47.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Douglass Township Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and copies of meeting minutes as well as materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 7 day notice to the Douglass Township Planning Commission.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Douglass Township Planning Commission by writing or calling the following: 3521 W. McBRide Rd, Stanton, MI 48888, (989)762-8014.

POSTED ON June 8, 2023 Kathy Craig, Secretary Douglass Township Planning Commission